900230587 08/08/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/04/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Geotek, Inc.		07/31/2012	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Geotek, LLC	
Street Address:	1421 Second Ave. NW	
City:	Stewartville	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55976	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2711767	PUPI
Registration Number:	2091636	SUNGUARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6124553801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 612.455.3800

Email: mail@hsml.com

Correspondent Name: Michael D. Schumann

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2902

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09538.0022US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael D. Schumann

TRADEMARK REEL: 004838 FRAME: 0918 H \$65.00 2711767

900230587

Signature:	/Michael D. Schumann/
Date:	08/08/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004838 FRAME: 0919

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned hereby confirms and ratifies the assignment of proprietary rights to Geotek Acquisition Company, LLC entered into effective as of February 4, 2009, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns, nunc pro tunc, to Geotek, LLC, that certain Delaware limited liability company formerly known as "Geotek Acquisition Company, LLC," with a business address of 1421 Second Avenue NW, Stewartville, Minnesota 55976 U.S.A., effective as of February 4, 2009, all its right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks, and corresponding registrations identified in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (hereinafter, collectively, "the Marks "), together with the associated goodwill appurtenant thereto, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution and other violations.

The undersigned agrees to take all actions, execute additional documents and to otherwise cooperate as requested by Geotek, LLC as is necessary or reasonable to assign, transfer, perfect, record, maintain, register or enforce the rights of Geotek, LLC in and to the Marks.

GEOTEK, PMC

Dated: 7-31-201

Name: Conrad Fingerson

Title: Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF Minnesota

COUNTY OF (?)

, 2012 before me personally appeared the person described herein who executed the foregoing instrument and first duly sworn, stated that he/she had authority to sign the above instrument and that he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she

executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

BARBARA KOSTER NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA Notary Public

Exhibit A

U.S. Registered Trademarks

RECORDED: 08/08/2012

- 1. Reg. No. 2,711,767: PUPI
- 2. Reg. No. 2,711,768: PULTRUDED UTILITY PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL and bulldog design



3. Reg. No. 2,091,636: SUNGUARD

TRADEMARK REEL: 004838 FRAME: 0921